The Economist/YouGov Poll You Polimetrix

Sample 1000 General Population Respondents
Conducted April 3-6, 2010
Margin of Error +3.5%

1. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable Not sure

Tiger Woods 9% 23% 26% 29% 13%
Brett Favre 21% 28% 12% 6% 33%
Alex Rodriguez 6% 21% 21% 12% 41%
Michael Phelps 20% 36% 12% 6% 25%
Kobe Bryant 10% 24% 24% 17% 26%
Shaun White 16% 25% 6% 4% 49%

2. Which of the following sports do you follow on a regular basis and/or consider yourself to
be a fan of? (Please select all that apply)

College Basketball .. ... ... e 17%
College Football . ...... ... 25%
PGA - Professional Golfers’ Association ...t 14%
MLB - Major League Baseball ....... ... 27%
NBA - National Basketball Association ............ ...t 16%
NFL - National Football League ......... ..o, 43%
NHL - National Hockey League ........ ... 12%
| do not follow/am not a fan of any of these sports ........................ 37%

3. How closely have you followed news about Tiger Woods returning to the golf tour after
taking time off after his car accident and his extramarital affairs became public?

Very ClOSElY ... 7%
Somewhat CloSely . ... 30%
NOt Very ClOSElY . ... 37%
NOtat all ... e 26%
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4. What do you think Tiger Woods should do with regard to his golf career?

Resume playing professional golf this season .................. ... .. ... 59%
Remain out of the sport for a longer period but return eventually ........... 9%
Retire permanently fromthe sport ... 8%
N0 = = 24%

5. If you know that Tiger Woods is going to be playing in a golf tournament on TV, does that
make you more or less likely to watch that tournament?

More lIKely ... 19%
No difference ....... ..o 70%
Less LiKely ... 11%

6. How do you feel about increased drilling for oil and natural gas offshore in U.S. waters?

StroNgly favor . ... 39%
Mildly favor . ... e 24%
Mildly OPPOSE ..o 12%
StrONglY OPPOSE ..o e 11%
NOt SUIE e e e 15%

7. Would offshore oil and natural gas drilling in U.S. waters help or hurt the following issues?

Neither help

Help nor hurt Hurt Not sure
The environment 11% 36% 35% 18%
The U.S. economy 68% 15% 4% 13%
U.S. national security 39% 33% 6% 22%
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8. President Obama has proposed lifting the moratorium on offshore oil drilling on the East
Coast, northern Alaska, and the eastern Gulf of Mexico. Which of these comes closest to your
opinion?

Lifting the moratorium in these places is the right decision. ............... 39%
The moratorium on offshore oil drilling should be lifted in more places, and not
JUSEINESE. 41%
There should be no offshore drilling in these places. ..................... 20%

9. Do you think that President Obama’s plan to allow more offshore drilling will affect the price
that you personally pay for gas?

Wil INCrease PriCe . ...t e 7%
Will not affect price ... 34%
Will deCrease PriCe .. ... e e 31%
NOT SUIE .o 27%

10. Overall, given what you know about them, do you support or oppose the changes to the
health care system recently passed by Congress and signed by President Obama?

SUPPOIt StroNGIY . .o 22%
Support somewhat . ... ... 27%
OpPOoSe SOMEWNAL .. ... 13%
OPpPOSE SIrONGIY ..o e 38%

11. Under the health care reform bill recently passed by Congress and signed by President
Obama, do you think you personally will receive better or worse care than you receive now?

Better care ... 15%
Aboutthe same ... e 38%
WWOISE CarE ...ttt e e e 37%
NOt SUIE . e e e 11%
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12. Do you think you personally would pay more, either in taxes or insurance costs, under the
health care reform bill recently passed by Congress and signed by President Obama?

Pay MoK . 54%
Aboutthe same ... ..o 25%
Pay 188 .. 7%
N Ot UM .t e e e e 14%

13. Did your representative in Congress vote in favor or against the health care reform bill?

Voted IN fAVOr ..o 34%
Voted against . ... 29%
NOt SUIE oot e 37%

14. How well do you feel that you understand the health care reform bill that was recently
signed into law?

Very Well e 13%
Fairly Well .. 47%
NOt Very Well ... e 29%
Not at all . ... 11%

15. When deciding whom to support in the 2010 elections, how important will the candidate’s
position on health care reform be in your decision?

The most important factor ... 12%
Very important .. ... e 47%
Somewhat important ... ... 23%
Not very important . ... ... e 5%
Dontplanto VOte ... 13%
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16. How about the federal budget deficit? When deciding whom to support in the 2010
elections, how important will the candidate’s position on the deficit be in your decision?

The most important factor ... 10%
Very important . ... 47%
Somewhat important ... ... 25%
Not very important . ... ... e 5%
Dontplantovote ...... ..o 12%

17. President Obama said that he would cut the federal deficit in half by 2013. In your opinion,
how likely is he to succeed in this pledge?

Very Kely .. 9%
Somewhat likely . ... 20%
Nottoo liKely . ... e 22%
Notatall Kely ........ooii e 38%
Ot SUIE . 11%

18. How much responsibility do you think President Barack Obama has for the current size of
the federal budget deficit?

MOSE . e 29%
SOME . e 31%
Only alittle ... 23%
NONE . e 8%
NOt SUIE .ottt e et e e e 8%

19. How much responsibility do you think former President George W. Bush has for the current
size of the federal budget deficit?

MIOSt Lo ea 41%
SO et 34%
Only alittle ... 15%
NONE oo e e 3%
NOt SUI oo e e 7%
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20. How concerned are you about the size of the federal budget deficit?

Very CONCEINEA . ...t e e e 49%
Somewhat CONCEINEd ... ..o e e 37%
NOt Very CONCErNEd .. ... e ae e 10%
Notatall concerned ... e 4%

21. When, if ever, do you think the federal budget should be balanced?

Immediately ... 32%
N XL YA ..ttt e e 14%
IN @ eW YEarS .. 47%
Not necessary to balance the budget .......... ... .o, 8%

22. Which party do you trust more to handle the problem of the federal budget deficit?

DeMOCIalS . ..o 35%
Republicans . ... i 30%
AbOULt the Same .. ..o 35%

23. If you had to choose, which of the following measures would you prefer in order to balance
the federal budget deficit?

INCrease taXeS ..ot e 5%
Decrease government spending ..o 62%
BOth e 24%
NN .. 9%

24. If taxes are raised, should they be raised on everyone or just some groups?

Raised for everyone ........ ... 34%
Raised only forthe wealthy ........ .. .. i 53%
OhEr 13%
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25. Do you favor increasing taxes on families making over $250,000 per year?

FaVOr . 59%
(@ o] oo ] 22%
NOt SUIE oot e 19%

26. If government spending is reduced in order to balance the budget, which of the following
government programs should receive lower federal funding than they currently do? (Please
check all that apply.)

SoCial SECUNLY ..ot 7%
National Defense ...... ..o e e 22%
MedIiCare .. ..o 7%
AId 1o the PoOr ... 17%
MediCaid . ..o 11%
Veterans’ Benefits ... e 6%
HealthresearCh ... ... i e 13%
EdUCAtioN ... e e 12%
HIghWay s ..o e 12%
Mass TranSit . ...t e e 27%
Foreign Aid . ... 71%
Unemployment benefits ... 19%
Science and Technology ........ ... e 22%
AGICURUIE L 27%
HOUSING .o e e 27%
The Environment ... e 29%
None ofthe above ... e 12%

27. How worried are you about Iosing your jOb? (Asked of full-time, part-time, or self-employed respondents)

VEry WOITEd . .. e 11%
Somewhat worried . ... 28%
NOt VEry WOrried .. ... 61%
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28. Six months from now do you think there will be...

More JODS . ... 25%
The same amount of Jobs ... ... i 32%
Fewer J0DS ... 29%
Ot SUIE . 13%

29. Below are some issues facing the country. For each one, indicate whether you approve or
disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling that issue.

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly No

Approve  Approve Disapprove Disapprove Opinion
The war in Iraq 16% 28% 21% 21% 13%
The economy 17% 23% 12% 40% 8%
Immigration 9% 21% 14% 35% 22%
The environment 15% 29% 16% 24% 16%
Terrorism 21% 23% 14% 29% 13%
Gay rights 10% 23% 15% 24% 27%
Education 20% 25% 16% 23% 16%
Health care 25% 20% 7% 42% 6%
Social security 15% 18% 15% 33% 19%
The budget deficit 13% 21% 13% 43% 10%
The war in
Afghanistan 17% 28% 19% 22% 14%
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30. How important are the following issues to you?

Very Somewhat Not Very
Important Important Important  Unimportant

The war in Iraq 46% 37% 12% 4%
The economy 85% 12% 2% 1%
Immigration 47% 34% 14% 5%
The environment 48% 36% 13% 3%
Terrorism 61% 28% 7% 4%
Gay rights 23% 24% 28% 25%
Education 62% 31% 6% 1%
Health care 75% 18% 5% 2%
Social security 65% 26% 8% 1%
The budget deficit 66% 26% 6% 2%
The war in

Afghanistan 47% 37% 12% 4%

31. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

The War in Iraq . ... 0%
The CONOMY ... 39%
IMMIGration .. ... 4%
The environment ... ... 5%
L= 1= o P 3%
Gay MONES .. e 2%
EdUCatioN ... 6%
Health care ...... ... i e 20%
SOCial SECUNTY ..o 9%
The budget deficit ....... ..o 9%
The war in Afghanistan ... 1%
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32. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?

SIONGIY @PPIOVE ...t e e 21%
Somewhat approve . ... 25%
Somewhat diSapprove . ... 11%
Strongly diSAPPIOVE .. ... 36%
NOT SUIE .. 7%

33. Overall, do you approve of the way the U.S. Congress is handling its job?

SIroNglY @pPrOVe ... e 2%
Somewhat approve . ... 13%
Neither approve nor disSapprove ...........o.oiiiii i 12%
Somewhat disSapprove . .........oiiiii 22%
Strongly diSAPPrOVE . ... 42%
N Ot SUIE . e 9%

34. If the 2010 elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in
the district where you live?

Lean Lean
Republican Republican Democrat Democrat Not Sure
Registered Voters
(n=714) 39% 5% 5% 42% 9%
All Respondents 34% 5% 7% 37% 17%

35. Would you say things in this country today are ...

Generally headed in the right direction ........... ... ... ... .. ... 36%
Off onthe wrong track ......... ..o e 52%
Ot SUIE . 12%
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36. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ... .o 27%
Aboutthe same ... e 29%
GetliNg WOISE ..ot 37%
NOL SUI oot e e e 6%

37. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than youwereayearago ............................ 13%
About the same financially as youwereayearago ....................... 36%
Worse off financially than you were ayearago ................coiiit. 45%
N Ot SUNE . e 6%

38. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

Higher . e 32%
Aboutthe same ... e 31%
L OW BT 15%
NOt SUIE . e e e 22%
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39. Which of these words would you use to describe Barack Obama?

Polimetrix

Yes No Opinion No
Honest 36% 32% 32%
Intelligent 60% 27% 12%
Religious 16% 54% 30%
Inspiring 38% 40% 22%
Patriotic 34% 38% 28%
Strong 38% 45% 17%
Bold 44% 43% 13%
Experienced 14% 41% 45%
Sincere 39% 33% 29%
Partisan 26% 50% 25%
Effective 29% 44% 27%
Unifying 18% 47% 35%
In Touch 31% 39% 31%
Realistic 31% 35% 34%
Decisive 32% 48% 20%
40. Would you say Barack Obama is ...
Very lberal ... 37%
Somewhat liberal ...... ... . 19%
Moderate . ... 21%
Somewhat conservative ... 3%
Very CONSErvative ... ... 2%
N Ot UM .ttt e e e e e e 18%
41. Do you think Barack Obama ...
Says what he believes ... 50%
Says what he thinks people wanttohear ............ .. .. ... . .l 50%
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42. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Barack Obama as a person?

LiKe @ 1ot .. e 36%
Like somewhat ... 27%
DISliKE . 27%
NOt SUIE .t e e e e 11%
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